From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 FLHouseDems

 Subject:
 MEDIA ADVISORY: Rep. Valdés and Hillsborough County School Board Member Karen Perez to Host the Inaugural Hispanic Expo

 Date:
 Wednesday, September 27, 2023 1:54:59 PM

 Attachments:
 Hispanic Expo Flyer (English).jpeg

MEDIA ADVISORY

September 27, 2023

CONTACT

Sarah Foster Office of Representative Susan Valdés <u>Sarah.Foster@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (813) 673-4673

Media Advisory for Sunday, Oct. 1, 2023 at 11 A.M.

Representative Susan Valdés and Hillsborough County School Board Member Karen Perez to Host the Inaugural Hispanic Expo

TAMPA, Fla. – On Sunday, Oct. 1, 2023, **State Representative Susan Valdés (D-Tampa)** and **Hillsborough County School Board Member Karen Perez** will host the inaugural Hispanic Expo to celebrate the vibrant Hispanic culture and community in Tampa Bay during Hispanic Heritage Month. Attendees can enjoy family fun, food vendors, entertainers and access to community services. The Hispanic Expo is free and open to the public.

Applications for vendors and entertainers at the expo are still being accepted, please email <u>Sarah.Foster@myfloridahouse.gov</u>.

WHO: Representative Susan Valdés Hillsborough County School Board Member Karen Perez

- **WHAT:** Hispanic Expo
- WHEN: Sunday, Oct 1, 2023 11 A.M. – 4 P.M.
- WHERE: Cuban Club 2010 N Avenida Republica de Cuba Tampa, FL 33605